503597635 12/04/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3644265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ZIRADDIN YEGUB-OGLY SADYGOV	12/02/2015
AZAR SADYGOV	12/02/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZECOTEK PHOTONICS INC.	
Street Address:	1120-21331 GORDON WAY	
City:	RICHMOND	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V6W IJ9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14459136
Application Number:	61865503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:patentdocket@dwt.comCorrespondent Name:DYLAN O. ADAMSAddress Line 1:1201 THIRD AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2200

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0104948-009US0	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: DYLAN O. ADAMS		
SIGNATURE:	/Dylan O. Adams/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment 0104948-009US0#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment 0104948-009US0#page2.tif

PATENT 503597635 REEL: 037215 FRAME: 0843

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Ziraddin Yegub-Ogly Sadygov, and Azar Sadygov, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of Veksler Street 11-204. Dubna 141980 Russia, and Moscow Avenue 75, Baku, Azerbaijan, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "MULTI-PIXEL AVALANCHE TRANSISTOR," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent filed August 13, 2014, as United States Patent Application No. 14/459,136. The application claims the benefit of Provisional Application No. 61/865,503, filed on August 13, 2013.

WHEREAS, Zecotek Photonics Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of Canada having a place of business at 1120-21331 Gordon Way, Richmond, BC V6W IJ9, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request that any letters patent that may be granted issue to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent

DWT 27971771v1 0104948-0091JS0

1

on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

12/02/2015	By Bafadgeri
Date	Ziraddin Yegub-Ogly Sadygov
12/02/2015	By Sadizer
Date	Azar Sadygov

DWT 27971771v1 0104948-009US0